

Announcement

Lifeplan Investment Bond – Changes to Premium Asia Fund and Premium Asia Income Fund

13 August 2024

We wish to inform you of an important change regarding the investment management of the Premium Asia Fund and the Premium Asian Income Fund, previously managed by Premium Asia Funds Management Pty Ltd. Effective from 22 April 2024, Antipodes Partners Holdings Pty Limited has acquired Premium Asia Funds Management Pty Ltd, and as a result, the investment management and distribution responsibilities for these Funds will transition to Antipodes Partners Limited.

Premium to Antipodes fund name changes:

| Previous Fund Name | New Fund Name |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| Premium Asia Fund | Antipodes Asia Fund |
| Premium Asia Income Fund | Antipodes Asia Income Fund |

For more information on Antipodes please visit antipodes.com

Further information

If you have any questions, please contact the Investor Services team on 1300 1300 38 or email <u>enquiries@australianunity.com.au</u>, or the Adviser Services team on 1300 133 285 or email <u>investmentbonds@australianunity.com.au</u>